
Sunday, September 19, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

73F Clear 84%H 5mphENE
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 23 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69     36:26.892 11:43.936:30 3.1131.9

2 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59     24:41.216 7:56.824:45 3.780.9 12:11 12:30 +19

3 21 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 5 F60-64     34:52.181 11:13.434:48 4.1821.3 16:59 17:53 +53

4 10 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 10 M65-69     27:53.988 8:58.828:00 6.012.9 13:48 14:06 +18

5 12 040   Kim Andres (F68) 1 F65-69     28:46.960 9:15.928:55 8.042.9 13:53 14:54 +62

6 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 4 F55-59     34:13.271 11:00.934:05 8.2722.3 16:24 17:50 +86

7 4 255   John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59     24:25.345 7:51.624:35 9.655.4 12:08 12:17 +10

8 28 223   Chris Wong (M51) 20 M50-54     53:10.268 17:06.853:00 10.2719.0

9 7 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 7 M65-69     25:34.464 8:13.925:46 11.540.9 12:20 13:15 +55

10 14 153   Peter Chan (M68) 13 M65-69     30:19.294 9:45.630:00 19.297.9 15:01 15:18 +17

11 16 050   Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54     32:40.300 10:31.033:00 19.709.9 15:29 17:12 +103

12 2 011   Blair Casey (M34) 2 M30-34     24:04.078 7:44.824:25 20.921.9 11:54 12:10 +15

13 1 045   Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64     18:45.882 6:02.419:10 24.120.9  9:20  9:26 +6

14 30 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54     53:56.723 17:21.853:30 26.7218.5

15 3 058   Bradley Gardner (M63) 3 M60-64     24:19.138 7:49.725:00 40.865.9 12:07 12:12 +6

16 9 405   Steve Russo (M58) 9 M55-59     27:34.052 8:52.426:50 44.058.4 13:31 14:03 +33

17 17 044   Amie Goins (F49) 2 F45-49     33:30.261 10:47.034:22 51.7410.4 16:15 17:15 +60

18 6 222   Rich Weklar (M50) 6 M50-54     25:14.080 8:07.324:20 54.082.2 12:22 12:52 +30

19 13 345   Ryan Pogue (M50) 12 M50-54     29:46.937 9:35.231:00 73.0627.9 14:59 14:48 -10

20 8 488   Ryan Boyd (M33) 8 M30-34     27:33.574 8:52.226:09 84.575.4 13:37 13:56 +19

21 15 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 14 M65-69     32:21.746 10:25.030:35 106.7510.9 15:50 16:32 +41

22 24 224   Teresa Tran (F45) 7 F45-49     40:59.361 13:11.639:00 119.364.4

23 25 024   Carol Creech (F70) 8 F70-74     44:28.280 14:18.846:46 137.7211.5

24 18 097   Nathan Bruser (M50) 16 M50-54     33:03.041 10:38.330:00 183.0446.3 16:05 16:58 +53

25 19 096   Blake Bruser (F12) 3 F10-14     33:20.931 10:44.029:59 201.9345.3 16:26 16:55 +30

26 27 261   John Kramer (M59) 19 M55-59     49:36.932 15:58.245:35 241.931:05.8

27 36 994   Ruben Saguil (M56) 26 M55-59     30:48.880 9:55.125:00 348.8869:31.3

28 22 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 6 F65-69     36:24.802 11:43.230:00 384.808.9

29 11 001   Arun Gaddam (M45) 11 M45-49     27:54.623 8:59.035:40 465.384.9 14:17 13:37 -40

30 29 002   Mikko Taurianen (M56) 21 M55-59     53:15.091 17:08.439:00 855.0917.0

31 33 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69     33:20.107 10:43.833:00 20.1127:58.4

32 26 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 18 M30-34     25:01.990 8:03.424:25 36.9924:07.3

33 32 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 23 M55-59     34:19.834 11:03.033:00 79.8324:42.8

34 31 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 22 M65-69     30:21.045 9:46.127:00 201.0525:36.4

35 35 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 10 F55-59     44:05.375 14:11.540:05 240.3834:39.3

36 34 222   Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 25 M50-54     32:06.941 10:20.224:20 466.9429:17.5

22 14FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 128.17

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 045 Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64 Prosper     18:45.882 6:02.4   18:46.8220.9  9:20  9:26 +6 24.12 86.2%

2 011 Blair Casey (M34) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     24:04.078 7:44.8   24:06.0171.9 11:54 12:10 +15 20.92 54.5%

3 058 Bradley Gardner (M63) 3 M60-64 Fort Worth     24:19.138 7:49.7   24:25.0785.9 12:07 12:12 +6 40.86 67.7%

4 255 John Cosentino (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     24:25.345 7:51.6   24:30.7855.4 12:08 12:17 +10 9.65 65.1%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 5 M55-59 Plano     24:41.216 7:56.8   24:42.1560.9 12:11 12:30 +19 3.78 63.8%

6 222 Rich Weklar (M50) 6 M50-54 Bartonville     25:14.080 8:07.3   25:16.3202.2 12:22 12:52 +30 54.08 58.4%

7 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 7 M65-69 Carrollton     25:34.464 8:13.9   25:35.4040.9 12:20 13:15 +55 11.54 66.2%

8 488 Ryan Boyd (M33) 8 M30-34 Carrollton     27:33.574 8:52.2   27:39.0135.4 13:37 13:56 +19 84.57 47.4%

9 405 Steve Russo (M58) 9 M55-59 Plano     27:34.052 8:52.4   27:42.4928.4 13:31 14:03 +33 44.05 57.2%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 10 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:53.988 8:58.8   27:56.9272.9 13:48 14:06 +18 6.01 60.1%

11 001 Arun Gaddam (M45) 11 M45-49     27:54.623 8:59.0   27:59.5624.9 14:17 13:37 -40 465.38 50.8%

12 040 Kim Andres (F68) 1 F65-69 Irving     28:46.960 9:15.9   28:49.9002.9 13:53 14:54 +62 8.04 75.8%

13 345 Ryan Pogue (M50) 12 M50-54 Carrollton     29:46.937 9:35.2   30:14.82427.9 14:59 14:48 -10 73.06 49.5%

14 153 Peter Chan (M68) 13 M65-69 Coppell     30:19.294 9:45.6   30:27.2347.9 15:01 15:18 +17 19.29 56.9%

15 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     32:21.746 10:25.0   32:32.68510.9 15:50 16:32 +41 106.75 51.8%

16 050 Chris Goins (M51) 15 M50-54 Garland     32:40.300 10:31.0   32:50.2409.9 15:29 17:12 +103 19.70 45.5%

17 044 Amie Goins (F49) 2 F45-49 Garland     33:30.261 10:47.0   33:40.70110.4 16:15 17:15 +60 51.74 49.9%

18 097 Nathan Bruser (M50) 16 M50-54 Highland Village     33:03.041 10:38.3   33:49.33446.3 16:05 16:58 +53 183.04 44.6%

19 096 Blake Bruser (F12) 3 F10-14 Highland Village     33:20.931 10:44.0   34:06.21845.3 16:26 16:55 +30 201.93 48.8%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     34:13.271 11:00.9   34:35.56422.3 16:24 17:50 +86 8.27 54.9%

21 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 5 F60-64 Carrollton     34:52.181 11:13.4   35:13.47421.3 16:59 17:53 +53 4.18 55.4%

22 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 6 F65-69 Plano     36:24.802 11:43.2   36:33.7428.9 384.80 59.0%

23 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 17 M65-69 Coppell     36:26.892 11:43.9   36:58.79131.9 3.11 46.4%

24 224 Teresa Tran (F45) 7 F45-49 Irving     40:59.361 13:11.6   41:03.8004.4 119.36 39.0%

25 024 Carol Creech (F70) 8 F70-74 Aubrey     44:28.280 14:18.8   44:39.82611.5 137.72 50.7%

26 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 18 M30-34 Carrollton     25:01.990 8:03.4   49:09.25524:07.3 36.99 52.4%

27 261 John Kramer (M59) 19 M55-59 Plano     49:36.932 15:58.2   50:42.7341:05.8 241.93 32.0%

28 223 Chris Wong (M51) 20 M50-54 Arlington     53:10.268 17:06.8   53:29.22019.0 10.27 28.0%

29 002 Mikko Taurianen (M56) 21 M55-59     53:15.091 17:08.4   53:32.04417.0 855.09 29.1%

30 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54 Lewisville     53:56.723 17:21.8   54:15.20318.5 26.72 31.4%

31 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 22 M65-69 Carrollton     30:21.045 9:46.1   55:57.46625:36.4 201.05 55.8%

32 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     34:19.834 11:03.0   59:02.65424:42.8 79.83 45.9%

33 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69 Farmers Branch     33:20.107 10:43.8   61:18.46227:58.4 20.11 50.3%

34 222 Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 25 M50-54 Bartonville     32:06.941 10:20.2   61:24.46029:17.5 466.94 45.9%

35 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 10 F55-59 Farmers Branch     44:05.375 14:11.5   78:44.63434:39.3 240.38 42.6%

36 994 Ruben Saguil (M56) 26 M55-59 Carrollton     30:48.880 9:55.1 100:20.16269:31.3 348.88 50.3%

Average Finish Time: 33:18 Average Age Grade: 51.9%19 Positive Split 2 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


